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351.265 Infr 19056 2607 No Representation of a falsified proxy N N IN N 08/28/1993
329.060 Infr 19057 2699 No Practicing an occupation beyond the expiration of a temporary license N N IN N 08/28/1995
329.255 Infr 19058 2699 No Engage in practice/business or offer to engage/engaging in performance of N N IN N 08/28/1995
407.531 Infr  19233 2699 No Removing or altering posted notice in vehicle indicating true mileage N N IN N 01/01/1984
407.433 Infr 19275 2699 No Knowingly defraud/intent to defraud credit card holder - sales receipt or by N N IN N 01/01/2003
378.636 Infr 19820 2699 No Soliciting membership in unauthorized fraternal benefit society N N IN N 08/28/1992
573.090 Infr 25120 3799 No Failure to maintain pornographic/morbid/violent videos in separate N N IN N 08/28/1989
544.665 Infr 29395 5015 No Failure to appear - infraction/municipal ordinance N N IN N 08/28/2009
571.121 Infr 31126 5299 No Fail to carry concealed carry permit with concealed firearm and display N N IN N 10/11/2003
571.107 Infr 31198 5202 No Failed to leave premises when asked by peace officer while carrying 

concealed weapon - 2nd offense
N N IN N 10/11/2003

571.107 Infr 31199 5202 No Failed to leave premises when asked by peace officer while carrying 
concealed weapon - 1st offense

N N IN N 10/11/2003

130.081 Infr 35071 5999 No Failure to file campaign finance disclosure report N N IN N 01/01/1986
561.021 Infr 35077 5999 No Fail to disclose the sum of contribution to a political entity if over $3,000 N N IN N 08/28/1991
407.926 Infr 36181 5599 No Sell/distribute tobacco products via mail or internet to any person less than N N IN N 08/28/2001
407.926 Infr 36182 5599 No Sell/distribute tobacco products via mail or internet to any person less than 

18 years of age - 1st offense
N N IN N 08/28/2001

407.931 Infr 36184 5599 No Sell/provide/distribute tobacco products to any person under 18 years of age -
3rd or subsequent offense

N N IN N 08/28/2001

407.931 Infr 36185 5599 No Sell/provide/distribute tobacco products to any person under 18 years of age - N N IN N 08/28/2001
407.933 Infr 36186 5599 No Person less than 18 years of age purchase, attempt to purchase or possess N N IN N 08/28/2001
407.933 Infr 36187 5599 No Person less than 18 years of age purchase, attempt to purchase or possess N N IN N 08/28/2001
191.767 Infr 36195 5599 No Smoking in a public place/meeting in an area not designated as smoking N N IN N 08/28/1992

407.931 Infr 36196 5599 No Unlawfully sell tobacco product to a minor/fail to display required sign N N IN N 08/28/1992
191.771 Infr 36197 5599 No Person having custody/control of a public place/meeting, permitting N N IN N 08/28/1992
191.776 Infr 36198 5599 No Smoking in a state licensed child care facility N N IN N 08/28/1993
191.775 Infr 36199 5599 No Smoking in public elementary/secondary school or bus used for transport of N N IN N 08/28/1993

TYPE/ 
CLASS
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221.111 Infr 36260 5599 No Knowingly deliver, attempt to deliver, has in possession, deposits/conceals 
in or about county or private jail/facility prohibited personal items

N N IN N 08/28/1997

660.315 Infr 36402 5599 No Disclose confidential information from employee disqualification list N N IN N 08/28/2012
210.211 Infr 36403 5599 No Establish/maintain/operate a child care facility without license granted by 

Department of Health and Senior Services - 1st offense
N N IN N 08/28/1993

210.245 Infr 36411 5599 No Making materially false statement to obtain/renew a license to operate a N N IN N 08/28/1993
210.256 Infr 36418 5599 No Failure of a child care facility to have premises inspected/to supply notice of 

parental responsibility - 1st offense
N N IN N 08/28/1993

192.744 Infr 36460 5599 No Failure to report/keep confidential reports of head and spinal cord injuries N N IN N 08/13/1986

383.133 Infr 36500 5599 No Failure to report disciplinary action against a health care professional N N IN N 08/13/1986

273.350 Infr 36556 5599 No Shipment of diseased animals N N IN N 08/28/1992
701.330 Infr 36937 5599 No Violations of confidentiality regarding information gathered on incidents of 

lead poisoning
N N IN N 08/28/1993

701.029 Infr 36942 5599 No Contamination of surface waters/groundwater or present nuisance from 
disposal of wastes with an on-site disposal system

N N IN N 01/01/1975

260.216 Infr 36966 5599 No Illegal disposal of waste in another's receptacle N N IN N 01/01/1975
701.031 Infr 36976 5599 No Violation of Missouri Sewage Disposal Law - 1st offense N N IN N 08/28/1994
701.055 Infr 36994 5599 No Creating a nuisance on a family residence lot of 3 acres or more N N IN N 08/28/1994

576.060 Infr 37040 6199 No Failure to give a tax list N N IN N 01/01/1975
142.869 Infr 37119 6199 No Violate provisions of Section 142.869 regarding alternative fuel decal N N IN N 01/01/1999

252.090 Infr 39007 6299 No Refuse permission or impede action of agent or officer examining package N N IN N 01/01/1975
252.040 Infr 39033 6204 No Violation of record keeping requirements of licensed fur dealers/buyers N N IN N 07/01/1946
252.041 Infr 39600 6299 No Failure to wear orange-colored clothing during deer season N N IN N 09/28/1990
304.156 Infr 46007 5406 No Fail to make application for junking or salvage certificate title within 30 

days of purchasing abandoned property from municipality or county
N N IN N 08/28/1996
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142.869 Infr 46008 5406 No Operated motor vehicle required to have alternative fuel decal upon highway 
without valid decal

N N IN N 08/28/1999

142.869 Infr 46016 5406 No Put/cause to be put alternative fuel into motor vehicle on which no 
alternative fuel decal is attached

N N IN N 08/28/1999

142.869 Infr 46017 5406 No Seller of alternative fuel fails to properly record sale of alternative fuel put 
in vehicle displaying alternative fuel decal

N N IN N 08/28/1999

301.069 Infr 46029 5406 No Violate driveaway license plate restrictions N N IN Y 08/28/2004
301.130 Infr  46034 5406 No Fail to properly affix or display tab on motor vehicle license plate N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.074 Infr  46035 5406 No Fail to furnish annual proof of vehicle inspection and disability to 

Department of Revenue when issued a disabled veteran license
N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.133 Infr  46037 5406 No Operate unlicensed self-propelled construction equipment on 
Saturday/Sunday/legal holiday

N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.130 Infr  46038 5406 No Fail to display plates on motor vehicle/trailer N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.130 Infr  46041 5406 No Fail to properly affix/fasten to or maintain motor vehicle/trailer plates N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.131 Infr 46044 5406 No Exceeded 1000 miles personal use of historic motor vehicle N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.131 Infr 46047 5406 No Displayed historic plates when used for purposes other than N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.131 Infr 46056 5406 No Historic motor vehicle owner failed to maintain mileage log N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.150 Infr 46058 5406 No Failed to remove monthly series license plate on sale or transfer of vehicle N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.140 Infr 46059 5406 No Displayed or possessed motor vehicle/trailer plates of another person N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.140 Infr 46061 5406 No Fail to transfer plates of vehicle within 30 days N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.707 Infr 46092 5406 No Operating unregistered All-Terrain Vehicle N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.190 Infr  46094 5406 No Operate motor vehicle/trailer that no title has been issued for by Department N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.198 Infr 46100 5406 No Fail to submit notice of transfer N N IN N 08/28/2004
301.310 Infr 46117 5406 No Failed to surrender mutilated/worn plate when duplicate issued N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.190 Infr  46207 5406 No Failure to collect fee identification/odometer verification N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.200 Infr 46209 5406 No Dealer failed to deliver bill of sale on prescribed form N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.210 Infr 46215 5406 No Sell/purchase motor vehicle or trailer registered in this state without 

transferring certificate of ownership
N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.210 Infr  46220 5406 No Failure to deliver/receive certificate of ownership upon sale/transfer of 
ownership of motor vehicle/trailer

N N IN N 08/28/2009
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301.271 Infr  46221 5406 No Failed to register nonresident commercial motor vehicle (no reciprocal 
agreement)

N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.275 Infr  46222 5406 No Operated commercial motor vehicle while registration revoked by Missouri 
Highway Reciprocity Commission for failure to pay fees

N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.277 Infr  46223 5406 No Failed to register nonresident commercial motor vehicle (reciprocal 
agreement)

N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.300 Infr  46226 5406 No Failed to file for duplicate motor vehicle/trailer plate/tabor certificate of 
ownership within 5 days of loss/mutilation

N N IN N 08/28/2009

301.320 Infr  46227 5406 No Displayed unlawful plate/placard on motor vehicle/trailer N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.330 Infr  46228 5406 No Failed to display name/address on commercial motor vehicle N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.380 Infr  46229 5406 No Failure to collect fee for homemade trailer verification N N IN N 08/28/2009
301.703 Infr 46501 5406 No Failure to obtain certificate of ownership for All-Terrain Vehicle N N IN N 08/28/2009
302.275 Infr 46602 5406 No Knowingly fail to provide Department of Revenue within 10 days the 

notification requirements of a bus driver who failed to pass drug/alcohol test
N N IN N 08/28/1997

302.178 Infr 46618 5406 No Violate provisions of Sections 302.130 or 302.178 regarding intermediate 
driver's license or temporary instruction permit

N N IN N 08/28/2006

307.198 Infr 47077 5406 No Unlawfully operate all-terrain vehicle without a muffler system in good 
working condition and qualified spark arrester

N N IN N 08/28/2009

307.198 Infr 47083 5406 No Unlawfully operate all-terrain vehicle on highway without lighted 
headlamp/taillamp

N N IN N 08/28/2009

307.198 Infr 47085 5406 No Unlawfully operate all-terrain vehicle on highway without properly mounted 
required equilateral triangular emblem

N N IN N 08/28/2009

307.198 Infr 47087 5406 No Unlawfully operate all-terrain vehicle without a braking system in good 
operating condition

N N IN N 08/28/2009

194.503 Infr 47110 5405 No Failed to yield right-of-way to organized funeral procession N N IN Y 08/28/1999
304.301 Infr 47170 5405 No Failed to proceed with caution past a flashing yellow signal N N IN Y 08/28/1996
304.705 Infr 47249 5405 No Truck more than 24,000 pounds drive in far left lane in violation of Section N N IN Y 01/01/2008
304.678 Infr 47287 5405 No Failure of operator of motor vehicle to maintain safe distance when passing N N IN Y 08/28/2005
307.179 Infr 47350 5406 No Violate Section 307.179.2 (4) - driver fail to secure child 80 pounds or more N N IN N 08/28/2006
307.179 Infr 47355 5406 No Violate Sections 307.179.2 (1), (2) or (3) - driver fail to secure child who is N N IN N 08/28/2006
302.020 Infr  47364 5406 No Fail to wear protective/approved headgear when on motorcycle in motion N N IN Y 08/28/1995
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307.178 Infr 47367 5406 No Driver/front seat passenger fail to wear properly adjusted/fastened safety N N IN N 08/28/1997
307.178 Infr 47368 5406 No Person under age 18 operating or riding in a truck fail to wear properly N N IN N 08/28/1997
307.178 Infr 47370 5406 No Driver fail to secure child less than 16 years old in properly N N IN N 08/28/1997
304.820 Infr 47374 5405 No Person 21 years old or less operate moving motor vehicle while N N IN Y 08/28/2009
577.217 Infr 47408 5499 No Refusal to submit to a chemical test - aircraft N N IN N 08/28/1993
577.017 Infr 47497 5405 No Drink alcoholic beverage while operating moving vehicle upon highways N N IN N 07/01/1992
307.191 Infr 47812 5406 No Failure of bicycle rider to operate bicycle in same direction as vehicles on N N IN N 08/28/2005
307.190 Infr  47815 5406 No Failed to operate bicycle as near to right side of highway as practicable N N IN N 01/01/1975
307.192 Infr 47817 5406 No Failure of bicycle rider to give hand signal before stop, decrease speed, turn N N IN N 08/28/2005
307.190 Infr  47820 5406 No Failed to operate bicycle with due care when passing vehicle N N IN N 01/01/1975
307.211 Infr 47823 5499 No Operate an electric personal assistive mobility device on roadway when N N IN N 08/28/2002
304.024 Infr 48001 5406 No Stop or park vehicle in prohibited area established by Missouri Highway and 

Transportation Commission
N N IN N 08/28/1996

307.015 Infr 48091 5406 No Fail to have mud flaps/adequate mud flaps on truck or truck tractor trailer N N IN N 08/28/2009
307.125 Infr 48242 5406 No Fail to display required lighted taillamp, reflector, flashing light, lamp or N N IN N 08/28/2009
307.125 Infr 48243 5406 No Fail to display required flashing light on animal-driven vehicle on highway N N IN N 08/28/2009
307.127 Infr  48246 5406 No Fail to display adequate triangular emblem in proper location on animal- N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr  48256 5406 No Fail to equip motor vehicle with a horn/maintain horn in good condition  N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr  48261 5406 No Failed to equip vehicle with muffler/adequate muffler/properly attached N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr  48266 5406 No Operate motor vehicle with brakes not in good working order (2 sets except N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr  48271 5406 No Fail to equip motor vehicle with mirror to reveal road to rear (certain N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr  48276 5406 No Fail to display red flag/lamp on projection exceeding 5 feet from vehicle N N IN N 08/26/1996
307.170 Infr  48283 5406 No Towed another vehicle with separation between greater than 15 feet N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr 48284 5406 No Towed vehicle with improper secondary safety device N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr 48286 5406 No Operated motor vehicle on highway with attached/towed hay transporting 

device in dangerous position
N N IN N 08/28/1996

307.170 Infr  48289 5406 No Failed to display lighted headlamps/taillamps on vehicle being towed N N IN N 08/28/1996

307.183 Infr  48305 5406 No Failed to equip bicycle with brakes that will stop within 25 feet at 10 miles 
per hour

N N IN N 01/01/1975

307.185 Infr  48310 5406 No Use bicycle without front lighted lamp/red rear reflector (or with inadequate 
lamp/reflector)

N N IN N 01/01/1975
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307.170 Infr  48811 5406 No Made unnecessary noise with motor vehicle horn/whistle N N IN N 08/28/1996
304.151 Infr 48814 5406 No Failure to move vehicle which is obstructing flow of traffic N N IN N 01/01/1999
307.170 Infr  48816 5406 No Operated motor vehicle which emitted excessive and unnecessary noise N N IN N 08/28/1996

307.170 Infr  48822 5406 No Operated motor vehicle with muffler cutout N N IN N 08/28/1996
643.355 Infr 48828 5406 No Display or permit the display of illegal inspection sticker, use an illegal 

inspection certificate to obtain vehicle registration, or knowingly operate 
vehicle without displaying inspection sticker

N N IN N 08/28/1994

307.171 Infr  48829 5406 No Operate motor vehicle between April 1 and November 1 with studded tires N N IN N 08/28/1996

643.355 Infr 48842 5406 No Violate requirements of Sections 643.300-.355 or rules regarding emissions 
inspections

N N IN N 08/28/1994

301.143 Infr 48880 5406 No Parked in space reserved for physically disabled person without proper 
license/card

N N IN N 08/13/1986

238.365 Infr 48890 5406 No Violation of toll collection regulations N N IN N 08/28/1997
304.250 Infr  49432 5406 No Operated metal tired vehicle on improved highway N N IN N 08/28/1996
307.170 Infr  49471 5406 No Operated commercial motor vehicle with equipment not complying with N N IN N 08/28/1996
290.575 Infr 54167 7399 No Knowingly fail to use Missouri laborers or laborers from non-restrictive N N IN N 08/28/1993
306.903 Infr 54197 7399 No Fail to display identifying information on dock N N IN N 01/01/2010
306.903 Infr 54219 7399 No Permitting a boat dock to float freely without being moored N N IN N 08/28/1995
306.147 Infr 54259 7399 No Violation of muffler regulations for motorboat N N IN N 01/01/1997
8.172 Infr 56002 5406 No Exceeded speed limit on capitol/state grounds set by Commissioner of 

Administration
N N IN N 07/23/1998

304.010 Infr 56005 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit (exceeded by 1 - 5 miles per hour) N N IN Y 07/01/1999
304.585 Infr 56060 5405 No Endangerment of a highway worker as defined in Section 304.580.1 N N IN Y 08/28/2006
304.585 Infr 56070 5405 No Aggravated endangerment of a highway worker as defined in Section N N IN Y 08/28/2006
304.130 Infr 56105 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit - 1st class county (exceeded by 1 - 5 miles per N N IN Y 07/01/1999
304.130 Infr 56110 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit - 1st class county (exceeded by 6 - 10 miles per N N IN Y 07/01/1999
304.130 Infr 56115 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit - 1st class county (exceeded by 11 - 15 miles N N IN Y 07/01/1999
304.130 Infr 56119 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit - 1st class county (exceeded by 16 - 19 miles N N IN Y 07/01/1999
304.130 Infr 56125 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit - 1st class county (exceeded by 20 - 25 miles N N IN Y 04/15/2011
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304.130 Infr 56126 5405 No Exceeded posted speed limit - 1st class county (exceeded by 26 miles per 
hour or more)

N N IN Y 04/15/2011

569.150 Infr 57060 5707 No Trespassing 2nd degree N N IN N 08/28/2003
334.428 Infr 59010 5599 No Unlawfully use title/description of "Licensed Anesthesiologist Assistant" N N IN N 08/28/2003
334.428 Infr 59015 5599 No Unlawfully perform anesthesiologist assistant services N N IN N 08/28/2003
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